1-2 years 2-5 years Over 5
years

Financial assets

Cash and bank Balances  158,033  158,033  -   -   -   -

Marketable securities  1,503,175  533,296  401,624  174,200  394,055  -

Deposits  461,649  441,649  20,000  -   -   -

Loans  13,975,845  11,652,617  327,675  266,900  976,700  751,953

Financial liabilities

Bills  (565,000)  (565,000)  -   -   -   -

Bond repurchases  (31,653)  (31,653)  -   -   -   -

Derivatives  -   (12,419,250)  1,583,750  1,645,500  3,895,200  5,294,800

Bonds  (15,105,000)  (130,000)  (1,830,000)  (1,998,000)  (5,245,000)  (5,902,000)

Borrower notes  (270,059)  (223,289)  (4,574)  (5,557)  (19,932)  (16,707)

Total  126,991  (583,597)  498,476  83,044  1,023  128,046

Interest rate sensitivity

Changes in interest rates impact the fair value of fixed rate assets and liabilities, cash flows on floating rate
assets and liabilities, and the fair value and cash flows of interest rate swaps. A change of 100 basis points in
interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) profit or loss and equity by the amounts
shown in the following table. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

For the period ending 30 June in $000s 2023 2022
100 bps

increase
$000s

100 bps
decrease

$000s

100 bps
increase

$000s

100 bps
decrease

$000s

Fair value sensitivity analysis

Fixed rate assets  -   -   -   -

Fixed rate liabilities  547,192  (557,506)  518,112  (529,330)

Derivative financial instruments  (547,324)  557,646  (517,469)  528,667

 (132)  140  643  (664)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis

Variable rate assets  132,093  (132,093)  115,784  (115,784)

Variable rate liabilities  (2,775)  2,775  (3,541)  3,541

Derivative financial instruments  (137,537)  137,537  (124,063)  124,063

 (8,219)  8,219  (11,820)  11,820

24. Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss if a counterparty to a financial instrument fails to meet its contractual
obligations. LGFA is exposed to credit risk through its lending and investing activities.

Credit risk associated with lending activities is managed by requiring members that borrow from LGFA to meet
specific credit lending criteria and to provide security against the borrowing. LGFA’s credit risk framework
restricts credit exposures to specific counterparties.

Credit risk associated with investing activities, excluding on-lending, is managed by only investing with New